Between one and two years (74.2) (73.7)

Between two and five years (223.7) (221.4)

After more than 5 years (4,654.2) (4,182.1)

Total (5,026.6) (4,550.8)

Derivative financial instruments

Within one year 6.7 3.4

Between one and two years 11.4 7.8

Between two and five years 54.2 51.0

After more than 5 years (141.9) (98.1)

Total (69.6) (35.9)

Financial Statements
Notes continued

154 TIDEWAY ANNUAL REPORT ANNUAL REPORT TIDEWAY 155

Financial Statements
Notes continued

The table below summarises the sensitivity at 31 March 2019 of the Company’s profit and equity to changes in
RPI for the Company’s index-linked derivatives only. Due to the adopted accounting policy of capitalising borrowing
costs that are directly attributable to the construction of the TTT, the sensitivity analysis excludes the Company’s
index-linked borrowings. This analysis also excludes any RPI impact on the Company’s revenues and RCV. The fair
value of the Company’s index-linked derivatives is based on estimated future cash flows, discounted to the
reporting date and these fair values will be impacted by an increase or decrease in RPI as shown in the table below.
This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2019 2018

£m
 +1%

£m
 -1%

£m
 +1%

£m
 -1%

(Loss)/profit (71.6) 66.2 (69.1) 62.9

Equity (71.6) 66.2 (69.1) 62.9

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company
if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations.

Credit risk for the Company principally arises from
trading (the supply of services) and treasury activities
(the depositing of cash). The Company’s exposure to
trading risk is predominantly with Thames Water which
is the Company’s only significant trading counterparty
and who constitute the full outstanding balance of trade
receivables at the Statement of Financial Position date.
As part of its licensed activities, the Company